
Battleaxe 2007 - final positions. victory at any cost…!

Results by age class - see lower down for results sorted by total points

Class Age Club Bishop W'fell Esth. Brathay Best 3

1 Brendan Bolland MO M35 WAROC 199 199 0 199 597
2 Shane Lynch MO M21 WAROC 197 197 199 196 593
3 Michael McIver MO M18 LOC 196 196 196 197 589
4 Iain Smith-Ward MO M35 LOC 195 0 195 193 583
5 Loz Colyer MO M21 LOC 186 188 193 194 575
6 Alistair Shawcross MO TNC 155 178 182 181 541
7 Adrian Hooper MO IND 159 172 145 174 505
8 Jon Curry MO IND 83 137 135 133 405
9 Laurence Cowton MO M18 WCOC 184 184 0 0 368
10 Simon Austin MO M18 BARRO 163 174 0 0 337
11 Jonathan Millati MO TNC 0 0 117 144 261
12 Sean Bolland MO SROC 193 0 0 0 193
13 Chris Heppenstall MO LOC 0 0 0 192 192
14 Ian Barnes MO Lakes Run 0 185 0 0 185
15 Alistair Jones MO M18 LOC 0 0 0 184 184
16 Neil Atkinson MO IND 0 0 169 0 169
17 Matt Reedy MO IND 0 0 0 146 146
18 Cian O'Reilly MO IND 0 0 0 140 140
19 Duncan Mill MO IND 116 0 0 0 116

1 Quentin Harding MV M45 SROC 189 198 198 198 594
2 Andy Hyslop MV WAROC 198 0 197 195 590
3 Alan Irving MV M40 WCOC 194 195 194 0 583
4 Richard Tiley MV LOC 191 192 0 186 569
5 Richard Lecky-Thompson MV LOC 190 135 178 191 559
6 Robin Thomas MV M55 BL 183 181 192 0 556
7 Ian Ramsay MV M40 WAROC 179 189 185 0 553
8 Derek Ratcliffe MV LOC 187 0 181 182 550
9 Roger Ward MV M40 LOC 177 186 186 173 549
10 Patrick Mciver MV M40 LOC 182 165 172 177 531
11 Julian Lailey MV M60 SROC 170 187 0 158 515
12 Graham Watson MV M45 WCOC 178 161 167 168 513
13 Chris Roberts MV M50 SROC 180 167 159 0 506
14 Dave Hewitt MV M45 LOC 127 176 176 148 500
15 Mike Hind MV M55 CLARO 151 177 134 171 499
16 Tony Walker MV M60 LOC 164 164 0 149 477
17 Rick Browne MV M50 LOC 0 131 165 175 471
18 Dave Neild MV M60 LOC 171 132 154 129 457
19 Mark Edwards MV M40 SROC 148 156 0 150 454
20 Mac Knowles MV M20 Black Com 115 166 172 453
21 Dick Gerrish MV TNC 133 126 160 135 428
22 John Pullin MV M55 LOC 168 144 0 112 424
23 Alistair Bramwell MV IND 129 150 112 0 391
24 Stan Johnston MV M70 LOC 114 141 116 125 382
25 Martin Goodall MV M50 LOC 119 129 0 128 376
26 Keith Jones MV M45 WAROC 0 194 179 0 373
27 Paul Johnson MV M55 BL 0 0 191 179 370
28 Derek Allison MV M50 LOC 0 183 0 185 368
29 Richard Towler MV M55 LOC 0 0 184 180 364



30 Brian Clough MV M45 WAROC 0 193 0 165 358
31 Geoff Price MV M60 LOC 88 116 126 105 347
32 Thomas Phillips MV M40 TNC 0 0 175 170 345
33 John Nash MV M55 LOC 169 170 0 0 339
34 Steve Kruger MV IND 0 173 0 161 334
35 Jeffrey Cowton MV M45 WCOC 158 139 0 0 297
36 Martin Smith MV M45 LOC 176 0 0 120 296
37 Steve Burge MV M65 LOC 144 151 0 0 295
38 Rob Marriott MV M45 LOC 124 163 0 0 287
39 Richard Collins MV M60 SROC 154 0 119 0 273
40 Selwyn Wright MV M50 LOC 0 145 124 0 269
41 Stephen Anderson-Bass MV IND 143 0 115 0 258
42 Graham Farley MV M45 LOC 0 0 143 111 254
43 Michael Standring MV M65 LOC 0 118 0 136 254
44 Graham Walkden MV M45 LOC 82 0 163 0 245
45 Andy Lewsley MV M50 BL 185 0 0 0 185
46 Jim Fryer MV M60 WCOC 89 0 0 93 182
47 Antony Richardson MV M60 LOC 181 0 0 0 181
48 Malcolm Campbell MV M60 WAROC 0 180 0 0 180
49 Derek Fryer MV M50 LOC 0 0 0 178 178
50 Robin Smithurst MV WAROC 0 0 164 0 164
51 Mike Berry MV M50 LOC 0 0 158 0 158
52 Simon Cane MV M60 LOC 153 0 0 0 153
53 Wray Brocklebank MV M50 LOC 0 0 150 0 150
54 Dave Chapman MV AIRE 0 147 0 0 147
55 Pat McVey MV M45 IND 0 146 0 0 146
56 Jim Evans MV M35 WAROC 0 136 0 0 136
57 Bill Hopkins MV M55 LVO 134 0 0 0 134
58 David Foot MV M21 LOC 131 0 0 0 131
59 Andy Ligema MV LOC 0 0 0 130 130
60 Philip Gager MV M60 SROC 0 0 0 124 124
61 Tim Rollinson MV IND 121 0 0 0 121
62 Alan Kempton MV M55 BOK 0 0 0 113 113
63 Richard Day MV M60 LOC 0 0 0 110 110
64 David Crutchley MV M70 LOC 108 0 0 0 108
65 Michael Austin MV M45 BARRO 107 0 0 0 107

1 Michael Bragg JM UVHS 188 191 190 187 569
2 Michael Hudson JM UVHS 160 182 188 188 558
3 Joe Bragg JM UVHS 173 179 189 189 557
4 Philip Metcalf JM M16 LOC 167 190 183 183 556
5 Steven Bragg JM UVHS 175 117 180 190 545
6 Nathan Metcalfe JM M14 LOC 161 143 174 167 502
7 Jack Perry JM UVHS 130 153 147 156 456
8 Carl Edmonds JM M14 BARRO 94 160 0 142 396
9 Michael Sherwen JM UVHS 125 122 0 103 350
10 Matthew Penellum JM M14 BARRO 98 123 125 98 346
11 Hamish Fletcher-Cooney JM M16 LOC 0 168 0 151 319
12 Luke Douglas JM UVHS 85 104 0 99 288
13 Josh Jenkinson JM UVHS 93 0 127 0 220
14 Daniel Pedder JM BARRO 0 107 0 91 198
15 Howard Goodall JM M14 UVHS 90 0 0 97 187
16 Tom Lawson JM LOC 162 0 0 0 162
17 Martin McIver JM M14 LOC 0 0 0 145 145
18 Jonathan Austin JM M14 BARRO 104 0 0 0 104



19 Anthony Pepper JM BARRO 97 0 0 0 97
20 Will Williamson JM WAROC 0 0 0 94 94
21 Sean Dorricott JM UVHS 84 0 0 0 84

1 Lucy Downie WO IND 172 130 161 176 509
2 Emma Fulwood WO W21 SROC 157 169 162 162 493
3 Lorna Stewart WO W35 LOC 140 134 144 123 418
4 E & K Shawcross/Towers WO IND 139 138 130 137 414
5 Denise Nield WO IND 0 133 133 127 393
6 Sarah Jefferson WO IND 102 112 0 107 321
7 Anne Metcalfe WO LOC 0 152 153 0 305
8 Fiona Drake WO IND 95 0 0 155 250
9 Sue Wood WO W35 WAROC 0 0 168 0 168
10 Jo Roberts WO IND 0 155 0 0 155
11 Fionne Austin WO SYO 152 0 0 0 152
12 Rosie Brocklebank WO W21 LOC 0 0 152 0 152
13 Sarah Neild WO IND 0 0 0 139 139
14 Jen Steventon WO IND 126 0 0 0 126
15 Nicola Dewey WO IND 0 0 111 0 111
16 Annaliese Sales WO LOC 0 0 0 101 101
17 Jeanette Huntington WO IND 99 0 0 0 99
18 Jo Chaffer WO IND 96 0 0 0 96

1 Julia Laverack WV W45 WAROC 174 175 177 169 526
2 Gill Browne WV W50 LOC 147 0 170 153 470
3 Sue Ward WV W40 LOC 156 149 156 132 461
4 Judy Johnson WV W55 BL 0 148 157 141 446
5 Diana McClure WV W55 LOC 136 154 0 138 428
6 Claire Allison WV W40 LOC 132 124 0 134 390
7 Helen Neild WV W60 LOC 118 127 137 117 382
8 Verena Johnston WV W70 LOC 113 140 114 102 367
9 Rebekah Beadle WV W40 IND 146 166 0 0 312
10 Susan Harding WV SROC 0 0 151 159 310
11 Janet Nash WV W55 LOC 166 142 0 0 308
12 Judy Warner WV W50 LOC 142 158 0 0 300
13 Jane Ligema WV LOC 150 0 0 143 293
14 Janet Prier WV IND 122 171 0 0 293
15 Karen Farley WV W45 LOC 0 0 132 152 284
16 Anne Lamb WV SROC 0 120 136 0 256
17 Dorothy Pelly WV W45 LOC 141 0 0 108 249
18 Sally Capewell WV W45 WAROC 106 113 0 0 219
19 Marion Inchmore WV W50 LOC 105 0 113 0 218
20 Liz Campbell WV W50 WAROC 192 0 0 0 192
21 Anne Salisbury WV WAROC 0 0 187 0 187
22 Christine Roberts WV W55 EBOR 0 0 155 0 155
23 Jane Binks WV W55 WAROC 135 0 0 0 135
24 Evelyn Morgan WV WAROC 0 128 0 0 128
25 Laura Couper WV IND 0 0 0 126 126
26 Stella Lewsley WV W50 BL 120 0 0 0 120
27 Ruth Halsey WV W50 WAROC 0 119 0 0 119
28 Jane Collins WV W50 SROC 0 0 118 0 118
29 Margaret Buckley WV W60 LOC 117 0 0 0 117
30 Judith Hind WV W55 CLARO 103 0 0 0 103
31 Angela Towler WV W60 LOC 0 0 0 95 95



1 Katrin Harding JW W14 SROC 165 157 173 166 504
2 Jenny Hubbard JW UVHS 138 162 146 163 471
3 Zoe Harding JW W14 SROC 149 0 171 147 467
4 Rebecca McKenny JW W16 UVHS 128 159 142 164 465
5 Jemma Bell JW W16 UVHS 137 125 120 157 419
6 Amelia Elliott JW UVHS 123 115 148 119 390
7 Lydia Howard JW UVHS 92 109 141 115 365
8 Daisy Lawn-Tee JW UVHS 110 110 131 122 363
9 Lisa Foy JW UVHS 111 108 138 0 357
10 Kirsten Bell JW LOC 87 105 121 100 326
11 Kate Douglas JW UVHS 100 0 129 96 325
12 Ruth Sadler JW UVHS 86 106 122 92 320
13 Jessica Courtman JW UVHS 112 0 149 0 261
14 Carrie Beadle JW W14 IND 145 111 0 0 256
15 Kelly Raymond JW UVHS 0 0 139 114 253
16 Kathryn Brown JW UVHS 0 114 0 116 230
17 Collette McKenny JW UVHS 101 0 128 0 229
18 Danielle Gabbert JW UVHS 0 121 0 104 225
19 Hannah Metcalf JW LOC 109 0 0 106 215
20 Meghan Hallett JW UVHS 91 0 123 0 214
21 Charlotte Watson JW W14 WCOC 0 0 0 160 160
22 Kate Farley JW W16 LOC 0 0 0 154 154
23 Rebecca Ripley JW UVHS 0 0 140 0 140
24 Kim Little JW UVHS 0 0 0 121 121
25 Julia Bing JW UVHS 0 0 0 118 118
26 Lucy Fryer JW W18 LOC 0 0 0 109 109

Results sorted by total points

1 Brendan Bolland MO M35 WAROC 199 199 0 199 597
2 Quentin Harding MV M45 SROC 189 198 198 198 594
3 Shane Lynch MO M21 WAROC 197 197 199 196 593
4 Andy Hyslop MV WAROC 198 0 197 195 590
5 Michael McIver MO M18 LOC 196 196 196 197 589
6 Alan Irving MV M40 WCOC 194 195 194 0 583
7 Iain Smith-Ward MO M35 LOC 195 0 195 193 583
8 Loz Colyer MO M21 LOC 186 188 193 194 575
9 Michael Bragg JM UVHS 188 191 190 187 569
10 Richard Tiley MV LOC 191 192 0 186 569
11 Richard Lecky-Thompson MV LOC 190 135 178 191 559
12 Michael Hudson JM UVHS 160 182 188 188 558
13 Joe Bragg JM UVHS 173 179 189 189 557
14 Philip Metcalf JM M16 LOC 167 190 183 183 556
15 Robin Thomas MV M55 BL 183 181 192 0 556
16 Ian Ramsay MV M40 WAROC 179 189 185 0 553
17 Derek Ratcliffe MV LOC 187 0 181 182 550
18 Roger Ward MV M40 LOC 177 186 186 173 549
19 Steven Bragg JM UVHS 175 117 180 190 545
20 Alistair Shawcross MO TNC 155 178 182 181 541
21 Patrick Mciver MV M40 LOC 182 165 172 177 531
22 Julia Laverack WV W45 WAROC 174 175 177 169 526
23 Julian Lailey MV M60 SROC 170 187 0 158 515
24 Graham Watson MV M45 WCOC 178 161 167 168 513
25 Lucy Downie WO IND 172 130 161 176 509
26 Chris Roberts MV M50 SROC 180 167 159 0 506



27 Adrian Hooper MO IND 159 172 145 174 505
28 Katrin Harding JW W14 SROC 165 157 173 166 504
29 Nathan Metcalfe JM M14 LOC 161 143 174 167 502
30 Dave Hewitt MV M45 LOC 127 176 176 148 500
31 Mike Hind MV M55 CLARO 151 177 134 171 499
32 Emma Fulwood WO W21 SROC 157 169 162 162 493
33 Tony Walker MV M60 LOC 164 164 0 149 477
34 Jenny Hubbard JW UVHS 138 162 146 163 471
35 Rick Browne MV M50 LOC 0 131 165 175 471
36 Gill Browne WV W50 LOC 147 0 170 153 470
37 Zoe Harding JW W14 SROC 149 0 171 147 467
38 Rebecca McKenny JW W16 UVHS 128 159 142 164 465
39 Sue Ward WV W40 LOC 156 149 156 132 461
40 Dave Neild MV M60 LOC 171 132 154 129 457
41 Jack Perry JM UVHS 130 153 147 156 456
42 Mark Edwards MV M40 SROC 148 156 0 150 454
43 Mac Knowles MV M20 Black Com 115 166 172 453
44 Judy Johnson WV W55 BL 0 148 157 141 446
45 Diana McClure WV W55 LOC 136 154 0 138 428
46 Dick Gerrish MV TNC 133 126 160 135 428
47 John Pullin MV M55 LOC 168 144 0 112 424
48 Jemma Bell JW W16 UVHS 137 125 120 157 419
49 Lorna Stewart WO W35 LOC 140 134 144 123 418
50 E & K Shawcross/Towers WO IND 139 138 130 137 414
51 Jon Curry MO IND 83 137 135 133 405
52 Carl Edmonds JM M14 BARRO 94 160 0 142 396
53 Denise Nield WO IND 0 133 133 127 393
54 Alistair Bramwell MV IND 129 150 112 0 391
55 Amelia Elliott JW UVHS 123 115 148 119 390
56 Claire Allison WV W40 LOC 132 124 0 134 390
57 Helen Neild WV W60 LOC 118 127 137 117 382
58 Stan Johnston MV M70 LOC 114 141 116 125 382
59 Martin Goodall MV M50 LOC 119 129 0 128 376
60 Keith Jones MV M45 WAROC 0 194 179 0 373
61 Paul Johnson MV M55 BL 0 0 191 179 370
62 Derek Allison MV M50 LOC 0 183 0 185 368
63 Laurence Cowton MO M18 WCOC 184 184 0 0 368
64 Verena Johnston WV W70 LOC 113 140 114 102 367
65 Lydia Howard JW UVHS 92 109 141 115 365
66 Richard Towler MV M55 LOC 0 0 184 180 364
67 Daisy Lawn-Tee JW UVHS 110 110 131 122 363
68 Brian Clough MV M45 WAROC 0 193 0 165 358
69 Lisa Foy JW UVHS 111 108 138 0 357
70 Michael Sherwen JM UVHS 125 122 0 103 350
71 Geoff Price MV M60 LOC 88 116 126 105 347
72 Matthew Penellum JM M14 BARRO 98 123 125 98 346
73 Thomas Phillips MV M40 TNC 0 0 175 170 345
74 John Nash MV M55 LOC 169 170 0 0 339
75 Simon Austin MO M18 BARRO 163 174 0 0 337
76 Steve Kruger MV IND 0 173 0 161 334
77 Kirsten Bell JW LOC 87 105 121 100 326
78 Kate Douglas JW UVHS 100 0 129 96 325
79 Sarah Jefferson WO IND 102 112 0 107 321
80 Ruth Sadler JW UVHS 86 106 122 92 320
81 Hamish Fletcher-Cooney JM M16 LOC 0 168 0 151 319



82 Rebekah Beadle WV W40 IND 146 166 0 0 312
83 Susan Harding WV SROC 0 0 151 159 310
84 Janet Nash WV W55 LOC 166 142 0 0 308
85 Anne Metcalfe WO LOC 0 152 153 0 305
86 Judy Warner WV W50 LOC 142 158 0 0 300
87 Jeffrey Cowton MV M45 WCOC 158 139 0 0 297
88 Martin Smith MV M45 LOC 176 0 0 120 296
89 Steve Burge MV M65 LOC 144 151 0 0 295
90 Jane Ligema WV LOC 150 0 0 143 293
91 Janet Prier WV IND 122 171 0 0 293
92 Luke Douglas JM UVHS 85 104 0 99 288
93 Rob Marriott MV M45 LOC 124 163 0 0 287
94 Karen Farley WV W45 LOC 0 0 132 152 284
95 Richard Collins MV M60 SROC 154 0 119 0 273
96 Selwyn Wright MV M50 LOC 0 145 124 0 269
97 Jessica Courtman JW UVHS 112 0 149 0 261
98 Jonathan Millati MO TNC 0 0 117 144 261
99 Stephen Anderson-Bass MV IND 143 0 115 0 258

100 Anne Lamb WV SROC 0 120 136 0 256
101 Carrie Beadle JW W14 IND 145 111 0 0 256
102 Graham Farley MV M45 LOC 0 0 143 111 254
103 Michael Standring MV M65 LOC 0 118 0 136 254
104 Kelly Raymond JW UVHS 0 0 139 114 253
105 Fiona Drake WO IND 95 0 0 155 250
106 Dorothy Pelly WV W45 LOC 141 0 0 108 249
107 Graham Walkden MV M45 LOC 82 0 163 0 245
108 Kathryn Brown JW UVHS 0 114 0 116 230
109 Collette McKenny JW UVHS 101 0 128 0 229
110 Danielle Gabbert JW UVHS 0 121 0 104 225
111 Josh Jenkinson JM UVHS 93 0 127 0 220
112 Sally Capewell WV W45 WAROC 106 113 0 0 219
113 Marion Inchmore WV W50 LOC 105 0 113 0 218
114 Hannah Metcalf JW LOC 109 0 0 106 215
115 Meghan Hallett JW UVHS 91 0 123 0 214
116 Daniel Pedder JM BARRO 0 107 0 91 198
117 Sean Bolland MO SROC 193 0 0 0 193
118 Chris Heppenstall MO LOC 0 0 0 192 192
119 Liz Campbell WV W50 WAROC 192 0 0 0 192
120 Anne Salisbury WV WAROC 0 0 187 0 187
121 Howard Goodall JM M14 UVHS 90 0 0 97 187
122 Andy Lewsley MV M50 BL 185 0 0 0 185
123 Ian Barnes MO Lakes Run 0 185 0 0 185
124 Alistair Jones MO M18 LOC 0 0 0 184 184
125 Jim Fryer MV M60 WCOC 89 0 0 93 182
126 Antony Richardson MV M60 LOC 181 0 0 0 181
127 Malcolm Campbell MV M60 WAROC 0 180 0 0 180
128 Derek Fryer MV M50 LOC 0 0 0 178 178
129 Neil Atkinson MO IND 0 0 169 0 169
130 Sue Wood WO W35 WAROC 0 0 168 0 168
131 Robin Smithurst MV WAROC 0 0 164 0 164
132 Tom Lawson JM LOC 162 0 0 0 162
133 Charlotte Watson JW W14 WCOC 0 0 0 160 160
134 Mike Berry MV M50 LOC 0 0 158 0 158
135 Christine Roberts WV W55 EBOR 0 0 155 0 155
136 Jo Roberts WO IND 0 155 0 0 155



137 Kate Farley JW W16 LOC 0 0 0 154 154
138 Simon Cane MV M60 LOC 153 0 0 0 153
139 Fionne Austin WO SYO 152 0 0 0 152
140 Rosie Brocklebank WO W21 LOC 0 0 152 0 152
141 Wray Brocklebank MV M50 LOC 0 0 150 0 150
142 Dave Chapman MV AIRE 0 147 0 0 147
143 Matt Reedy MO IND 0 0 0 146 146
144 Pat McVey MV M45 IND 0 146 0 0 146
145 Martin McIver JM M14 LOC 0 0 0 145 145
146 Cian O'Reilly MO IND 0 0 0 140 140
147 Rebecca Ripley JW UVHS 0 0 140 0 140
148 Sarah Neild WO IND 0 0 0 139 139
149 Jim Evans MV M35 WAROC 0 136 0 0 136
150 Jane Binks WV W55 WAROC 135 0 0 0 135
151 Bill Hopkins MV M55 LVO 134 0 0 0 134
152 David Foot MV M21 LOC 131 0 0 0 131
153 Andy Ligema MV LOC 0 0 0 130 130
154 Evelyn Morgan WV WAROC 0 128 0 0 128
155 Jen Steventon WO IND 126 0 0 0 126
156 Laura Couper WV IND 0 0 0 126 126
157 Philip Gager MV M60 SROC 0 0 0 124 124
158 Kim Little JW UVHS 0 0 0 121 121
159 Tim Rollinson MV IND 121 0 0 0 121
160 Stella Lewsley WV W50 BL 120 0 0 0 120
161 Ruth Halsey WV W50 WAROC 0 119 0 0 119
162 Jane Collins WV W50 SROC 0 0 118 0 118
163 Julia Bing JW UVHS 0 0 0 118 118
164 Margaret Buckley WV W60 LOC 117 0 0 0 117
165 Duncan Mill MO IND 116 0 0 0 116
166 Alan Kempton MV M55 BOK 0 0 0 113 113
167 Nicola Dewey WO IND 0 0 111 0 111
168 Richard Day MV M60 LOC 0 0 0 110 110
169 Lucy Fryer JW W18 LOC 0 0 0 109 109
170 David Crutchley MV M70 LOC 108 0 0 0 108
171 Michael Austin MV M45 BARRO 107 0 0 0 107
172 Jonathan Austin JM M14 BARRO 104 0 0 0 104
173 Judith Hind WV W55 CLARO 103 0 0 0 103
174 Annaliese Sales WO LOC 0 0 0 101 101
175 Jeanette Huntington WO IND 99 0 0 0 99
176 Anthony Pepper JM BARRO 97 0 0 0 97
177 Jo Chaffer WO IND 96 0 0 0 96
178 Angela Towler WV W60 LOC 0 0 0 95 95
179 Will Williamson JM WAROC 0 0 0 94 94
180 Sean Dorricott JM UVHS 84 0 0 0 84


